LES-21-146-NRC

October 28, 2021



ATTN: Document Control Desk Director, Division of Security Operations Office of Nuclear Security and Incident Response U.S Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555-0001

> Louisiana Energy Services, LLC NRC Docket Number: 70-3103

Subject: Response to Request to Clarify Additional Information Regarding Quality Level for Redundant IROFS

Reference: 1) ML20262H070 (LES-20-00074-NRC) License Amendment Request revising Quality Program Requirements for Redundant IROFS (LAR-20-01) dated Sept 8, 2020.
2) ML21230A384 Request to Clarify Additional Information Regarding Quality Level for Redundant Items Relied On For Safety dated September 27, 2021.

In Reference 1, Louisiana Energy Services (LES), dba Urenco USA (UUSA), proposed a License Amendment Request (LAR) to revise the Quality Assurance Program Description and Safety Analysis Report to incorporate a new class or IROFS and new Quality Program for such IROFS. In Reference 2, the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) responded with a request for additional information (RAI).

Enclosure 1 contains the answers to the questions in Reference 2. UUSA considers Enclosure 1 commercial information and Sensitive Unclassified Non-Safeguards Information (SUNSI). UUSA requests Enclosure 1 be withheld from public disclosure in accordance with 10 CFR 2.390. Should there be any questions concerning this submittal, please contact Barry Love, Licensing Specialist, at 575-394-4482.

Respectfully

Paul Lorskulsint Chief Nuclear Officer

Enclosures:

S. of D.74

Response to RAI for LAR 20-01
 Proposed QAPD Section 24

NSIR08 NSIR NMSS

Louisiana Energy Services, LLC UUSA | P.O. Box 1789 | Eunice | New Mexico | 88231 | USA T: +1 (575) 394 4646 | W: www.uusa.urenco.com

LES-21-146-NRC

CC:

Jacob Zimmerman, Fuel Facility Licensing Branch Chief U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards Jacob.Zimmerman@NRC.gov

Cynthia Taylor U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Cynthia.Taylor@NRC.gov

Matt Bartlett – Project Manager U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission <u>Matthew.Bartlett@nrc.gov</u>